
 

             Danske Politimesterskaber i MTB 2019 – Slagelse Politi idrætsforening 

 

  MESTERKLASSE  

           Plc.       Nr.        Navn                                       Alder      Klub/Sponsor                             Total             Status 

          1          5          Kasper Børjesson                           0          Viborg PI                                01:14:35,44     IIG 

          2          2          Andreas Rasmussen                      0          Nord S. PI                               01:15:20,58     IIG 

          3          4          Anders Nyholm                              0          MVSJ                                      01:16:23,24     IIG 

          4          6          Søren Albertsen                             0          Viborg PI                                01:17:17,14     IIG 

          5          7          Rasmus Feldballe                           0          Midt J.                                   01:21:32,60     IIG 

          6          1          Tobias C. Jørgensen                       0          SPI                                         01:27:27,08     IIG 

          7          8          Kristian Brock                                 0          VEPI                                       01:29:56,70     IIG 

          8          3          Jesper Juul Hasselsteen                0          SPI                                         01:29:43,54     DNF 

 

   Klasse 2 

           Plc.       Nr.        Navn                                       Alder      Klub/Sponsor                             Total             Status 

          1          12         Rasmus Studsgaard                      0          MVSJ                                     01:16:26,40     IIG 

          2          13         Kim Løvquist                                  0          MVSJ                                     01:23:07,21     IIG 

          3          11         Jesper Eriksen                                0          PI Kbh                                   01:27:23,56     IIG 

          4          14         Martin Christian Jensen               0          MVSJ                                     01:20:06,15     DNF 

          5          15         Peter Bak                                        0          Fyns PI                                  01:23:20,20     DNF 

 

   Klasse 3 

           Plc.       Nr.        Navn                                       Alder      Klub/Sponsor                             Total             Status 

          1          24         Lars Henrik Jensen                       0          MVSJ                                     01:16:35,86     IIG 

          2          21         Lasse Buus                                     0          MVSJ                                     01:18:19,81     IIG 

          3          26         Niels Bø Søndergaard                  0          Fyns PI                                  01:21:55,34     IIG 

          4          22         Poul Gregers Pedersen                0          MVSJ                                     01:22:23,48     IIG 

          5          27         Jens Glerup                                    0          Fyns PI                                  01:25:25,89     IIG 



          6          28         Peer Leisner                                   0          Fyns PI                                  01:29:04,91     IIG 

          7          23         Henning Jessen                             0          MVSJ                                     01:30:03,24     IIG 

          8          29         Niels Banke                                    0          Fyns PI                                  01:30:04,98     IIG 

          9          25         Jens Ulrik Kragh                             0          MVSJ                                     01:24:12,77     DNF 

          10        20        Henrik Rolf Draiby                         0          PI Kbh                                   00:00:00,00     Styrt 

 

  Klasse 4 

           Plc.       Nr.        Navn                                       Alder      Klub/Sponsor                             Total             Status 

          1          31         Hans Henrik Juda                           0          Køge PI                                  01:22:26,65     IIG 

          2          30         Carsten Carnett                              0          MVSJ                                     00:00:00,00    DNS 

 

Dameklassen 

           Plc.       Nr.        Navn                                       Alder      Klub/Sponsor                             Total             Status 

          1          40         Camilla Rath Nielsen                      0         Nord S. PI                               01:19:03,39     IIG 

 



 

Resultatliste med mellemtider. 
 

MESTSERKLASSE 

PLACERING   NR        NAVN                               KLUB                               KLASSE                             OMG     TID            TOTAL          STATUS 

1           5         Kasper Børjesson                     Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    1       00:15:56,81    00:15:56,81    IIG 

1           5         Kasper Børjesson                     Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    2       00:14:24,71    00:30:21,53    IIG  

1           5         Kasper Børjesson                     Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    3       00:14:38,79    00:45:00,32    IIG 

1           5         Kasper Børjesson                     Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    4       00:14:50,67    00:59:51,00    IIG 

1           5         Kasper Børjesson                     Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    5       00:14:44,43    01:14:35,44    IIG 

2           2         Andreas Rasmussen                  Nord S. PI                         Mesterklassen                    1       00:16:10,27    00:16:10,27    IIG 

2           2         Andreas Rasmussen                  Nord S. PI                         Mesterklassen                    2       00:14:36,65    00:30:46,93    IIG 

2           2         Andreas Rasmussen                  Nord S. PI                         Mesterklassen                    3       00:14:52,40    00:45:39,33    IIG 

2           2         Andreas Rasmussen                  Nord S. PI                         Mesterklassen                    4       00:14:54,08    01:00:33,42    IIG 

2           2         Andreas Rasmussen                  Nord S. PI                         Mesterklassen                    5       00:14:47,16    01:15:20,58    IIG 

3           4         Anders Nyholm                        MVSJ                                Mesterklassen                   1       00:16:45,62    00:16:45,62    IIG 

3           4         Anders Nyholm                        MVSJ                               Mesterklassen                    2       00:14:46,48    00:31:32,11    IIG 

3           4         Anders Nyholm                        MVSJ                               Mesterklassen                    3       00:14:54,81    00:46:26,92    IIG 

3           4         Anders Nyholm                        MVSJ                               Mesterklassen                    4       00:15:01,95    01:01:28,88    IIG 

3           4         Anders Nyholm                        MVSJ                               Mesterklassen                    5       00:14:54,36    01:16:23,24    IIG 

4           6         Søren Albertsen                       Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    1       00:16:36,00    00:17:36,00    IIG 



4           6         Søren Albertsen                       Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    2       00:14:58,17    00:31:34,17    IIG  

4           6         Søren Albertsen                       Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    3       00:15:04,55    00:46:38,73    IIG 

4           6         Søren Albertsen                       Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    4       00:15:08,45    01:01:47,19    IIG 

4           6         Søren Albertsen                       Viborg PI                          Mesterklassen                    5       00:15:29,94    01:17:17,14    IIG 

5           7         Rasmus Feldballe                      Midt J.                            Mesterklassen                    1       00:16:57,92    00:16:57,92    IIG 

5           7         Rasmus Feldballe                      Midt J.                            Mesterklassen                    2       00:15:57,85    00:32:55,78    IIG 

5           7         Rasmus Feldballe                      Midt J.                            Mesterklassen                    3       00:16:04,00    00:48:59,78    IIG 

5           7         Rasmus Feldballe                      Midt J.                            Mesterklassen                    4       00:15:54,75    01:04:54,54    IIG 

5           7         Rasmus Feldballe                      Midt J.                            Mesterklassen                    5       00:16:38,06    01:21:32,60    IIG 

6           1         Tobias C. Jørgensen                  SPI                                Mesterklassen                    1       00:19:10,05    00:19:10,05    IIG 

6           1         Tobias C. Jørgensen                  SPI                                Mesterklassen                    2       00:17:04,87    00:36:14,93    IIG 

6           1         Tobias C. Jørgensen                  SPI                                Mesterklassen                    3       00:17:13,77    00:53:28,70    IIG 

6           1         Tobias C. Jørgensen                  SPI                                Mesterklassen                    4       00:17:05,21    01:10:33,92    IIG 

6           1         Tobias C. Jørgensen                  SPI                                Mesterklassen                    5       00:16:53,16    01:27:27,08    IIG 

7           8         Kristian Brock                           VEPI                               Mesterklassen                    1       00:19:22,15    00:19:22,15    IIG 

7           8         Kristian Brock                           VEPI                               Mesterklassen                    2       00:17:15,86    00:36:38,01    IIG 

7           8         Kristian Brock                           VEPI                               Mesterklassen                    3       00:17:31,24    00:54:09,25    IIG 

7           8         Kristian Brock                           VEPI                               Mesterklassen                    4       00:17:42,78    01:11:52,04    IIG 

7           8         Kristian Brock                           VEPI                               Mesterklassen                    5       00:18:04,66    01:29:56,70    IIG 

8           3         Jesper Juul Hasselsteen            SPI                                Mesterklassen                    1       00:23:19,86    00:23:19,86    DNF 

8           3         Jesper Juul Hasselsteen            SPI                                Mesterklassen                    2       00:21:16,28    00:44:36,14    DNF 



8           3         Jesper Juul Hasselsteen            SPI                                Mesterklassen                    3       00:21:33,88    01:06:10,03    DNF 

8           3         Jesper Juul Hasselsteen            SPI                                Mesterklassen                    4       00:23:33,51    01:29:43,54    DNF 

 

KLASSE 2 

PLACERING   NR        NAVN                               KLUB                               KLASSE                             OMG     TID            TOTAL          STATUS 

1           12        Rasmus Studsgaard                  MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              1       00:16:30,42    00:16:30,42    IIG 

1           12        Rasmus Studsgaard                  MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              2       00:14:55,64    00:31:26,07    IIG 

1           12        Rasmus Studsgaard                  MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              3       00:15:16,79    00:46:42,86    IIG 

1           12        Rasmus Studsgaard                  MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              4       00:15:00,05    01:01:42,92    IIG 

1           12        Rasmus Studsgaard                  MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              5       00:14:43,48    01:16:26,40    IIG 

2           13        Kim Løvquist                           MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              1       00:18:11,84    00:18:11,84    IIG 

2           13        Kim Løvquist                           MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              2       00:16:06,98    00:34:18,82    IIG 

2           13        Kim Løvquist                           MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              3       00:16:16,58    00:50:35,40    IIG 

2           13        Kim Løvquist                           MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              4       00:16:18,25    01:06:53,66    IIG 

2           13        Kim Løvquist                           MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              5       00:16:13,55    01:23:07,21    IIG 

3           11        Jesper Eriksen                         PI Kbh                             Klasse 2                              1       00:18:57,84    00:18:57,84    IIG 

3           11        Jesper Eriksen                         PI Kbh                             Klasse 2                              2       00:17:14,23    00:36:12,07    IIG 

3           11        Jesper Eriksen                         PI Kbh                             Klasse 2                              3       00:17:14,81    00:53:26,88    IIG 

3           11        Jesper Eriksen                         PI Kbh                             Klasse 2                              4       00:16:59,39    01:10:26,27    IIG 

3           11        Jesper Eriksen                         PI Kbh                             Klasse 2                              5       00:16:57,28    01:27:23,56    IIG 

4           14        Martin Christian Jensen            MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              1       00:20:37,81    00:20:37,81    DNF 



4           14        Martin Christian Jensen            MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              2       00:19:34,41    00:40:12,22    DNF 

4           14        Martin Christian Jensen            MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              3       00:19:44,69    00:59:56,92    DNF 

4           14        Martin Christian Jensen            MVSJ                               Klasse 2                              4       00:20:09,23    01:20:06,15    DNF 

5           15        Peter Bak                                  Fyns PI                            Klasse 2                              1       00:21:51,62    00:21:51,62    DNF 

5           15        Peter Bak                                  Fyns PI                            Klasse 2                              2       00:20:09,98    00:42:01,61    DNF 

5           15        Peter Bak                                  Fyns PI                            Klasse 2                              3       00:20:29,20    01:02:30,81    DNF 

5           15        Peter Bak                                  Fyns PI                            Klasse 2                              4       00:20:49,38    01:23:20,20    DNF 

 

KLASSE 3 

PLACERING   NR        NAVN                               KLUB                               KLASSE                             OMG     TID            TOTAL          STATUS 

1           24        Lars Henrik Jensen                 MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              1       00:16:43,74    00:16:43,74    IIG 

1           24        Lars Henrik Jensen                 MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              2       00:14:45,55    00:31:29,29    IIG 

1           24        Lars Henrik Jensen                 MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              3       00:14:55,89    00:46:25,18    IIG 

1           24        Lars Henrik Jensen                 MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              4       00:15:01,10    01:01:26,29    IIG 

1           24        Lars Henrik Jensen                 MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              5       00:15:09,57    01:16:35,86    IIG 

2           21        Lasse Buus                              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              1       00:17:01,03    00:17:01,03    IIG 

2           21        Lasse Buus                              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              2       00:15:16,14    00:32:17,17    IIG 

2           21        Lasse Buus                              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              3       00:15:27,05    00:47:44,23    IIG 

2           21        Lasse Buus                              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              4       00:15:28,78    01:03:13,02    IIG 

2           21        Lasse Buus                              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              5       00:15:06,79    01:18:19,81    IIG 

3           26        Niels Bø Søndergaard               Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              1       00:17:44,24    00:17:44,24    IIG 



3           26        Niels Bø Søndergaard               Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              2       00:15:48,79    00:33:33,04    IIG 

3           26        Niels Bø Søndergaard               Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              3       00:16:00,79    00:49:33,83    IIG 

3           26        Niels Bø Søndergaard               Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              4       00:16:09,35    01:05:43,18    IIG 

3           26        Niels Bø Søndergaard               Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              5       00:16:12,16    01:21:55,34    IIG 

4           22        Poul Gregers Pedersen              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              1       00:17:49,26    00:17:49,26    IIG 

4           22        Poul Gregers Pedersen              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              2       00:15:55,58    00:33:44,84    IIG 

4           22        Poul Gregers Pedersen              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              3       00:16:09,18    00:49:54,02    IIG 

4           22        Poul Gregers Pedersen              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              4       00:16:25,43    01:06:19,46    IIG 

4           22        Poul Gregers Pedersen              MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              5       00:16:04,02    01:22:23,48    IIG 

5           27        Jens Glerup                            Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              1       00:17:55,92    00:17:55,92    IIG 

5           27        Jens Glerup                            Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              2       00:16:36,12    00:34:32,05    IIG 

5           27        Jens Glerup                            Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              3       00:16:48,34    00:51:20,40    IIG 

5           27        Jens Glerup                            Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              4       00:16:55,21    01:08:15,61    IIG 

5           27        Jens Glerup                            Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              5       00:17:10,27    01:25:25,89    IIG 

6           28        Peer Leisner                           Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              1       00:19:05,81    00:19:05,81    IIG 

6           28        Peer Leisner                           Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              2       00:17:03,21    00:36:09,03    IIG 

6           28        Peer Leisner                           Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              3       00:17:15,08    00:53:24,11    IIG 

6           28        Peer Leisner                           Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              4       00:17:42,72    01:11:06,84    IIG 

6           28        Peer Leisner                           Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              5       00:17:58,07    01:29:04,91    IIG 

7           23        Henning Jessen                     MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              1       00:19:53,22    00:19:53,22    IIG 

7           23        Henning Jessen                     MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              2       00:17:44,23    00:37:37,46    IIG 



7           23        Henning Jessen                     MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              3       00:17:41,80    00:55:19,27    IIG 

7           23        Henning Jessen                     MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              4       00:17:33,62    01:12:52,89    IIG 

7           23        Henning Jessen                     MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              5       00:17:10,34    01:30:03,24    IIG 

8           29        Niels Banke                        Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              1       00:19:50,74    00:19:50,74    IIG 

8           29        Niels Banke                        Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              2       00:17:33,58    00:37:24,32    IIG 

8           29        Niels Banke                        Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              3       00:17:42,44    00:55:06,76    IIG 

8           29        Niels Banke                        Fyns PI                            Klasse 3                              4       00:17:42,69    01:12:49,46    IIG 

8           29        Niels Banke                        Fyns PI                            Klasse  3                            5       00:17:15,52    01:30:04,98    IIG 

9           25        Jens Ulrik Kragh                   MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              1       00:21:58,39    00:21:58,39    DNF 

9           25        Jens Ulrik Kragh                   MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              2       00:20:38,92    00:42:37,32    DNF 

9           25        Jens Ulrik Kragh                   MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              3       00:20:37,70    01:03:15,02    DNF 

9           25        Jens Ulrik Kragh                   MVSJ                               Klasse 3                              4       00:20:57,74    01:24:12,77    DNF 

 

KLASSE 4 

PLACERING   NR        NAVN                               KLUB                               KLASSE                             OMG     TID            TOTAL          STATUS 

1           31        Hans Henrik Juda                   Køge PI                            Klasse  4                            1       00:21:39,00    00:21:39,00    IIG 

1           31        Hans Henrik Juda                   Køge PI                            Klasse  4                            2       00:20:01,08    00:41:40,08    IIG 

1           31        Hans Henrik Juda                   Køge PI                            Klasse  4                            3       00:20:26,47    01:02:06,56    IIG 

1           31        Hans Henrik Juda                   Køge PI                            Klasse  4                            4       00:20:20,08    01:22:26,65    IIG 

 

 



DAMEKLASSEN 

PLACERING   NR        NAVN                               KLUB                               KLASSE                             OMG     TID            TOTAL          STATUS 

1           40        Camilla Rath Nielsen               Nord S. PI                         Damer                              1       00:21:55,22    00:21:55,22    IIG 

1           40        Camilla Rath Nielsen               Nord S. PI                         Damer                              2       00:18:46,95    00:40:42,17    IIG 

1           40        Camilla Rath Nielsen               Nord S. PI                         Damer                              3       00:19:17,90    01:00:00,08    IIG 

1           40        Camilla Rath Nielsen               Nord S. PI                         Damer                              4       00:19:03,30    01:19:03,39    IIG 

 


